8-85 Electrical Interconnect Products
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data.
Data Bus (MIL-STD-1553B)
Components
The full line of Raychem data bus products offers a
complete system of interconnection hardware for
all MIL-STD-1553B multiplexing needs.

6 = With mounting eyelet
D-500-04W W-X-YYY-ZZZ
Microcoupler part numbering system
Data Bus (MIL-STD-1553B)
Components
In-line microcouplers: one- and two-stub (cont’d.)
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 90
8-91 Electrical Interconnect Products
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data.
Fax-on-demand Fax ID Description
US only (800) 260-9099 8070 Microcoupler
Outside US (650) 257-2301 bulletin
8080 System bulletin
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 91
8-92 Electrical Interconnect Products
Data Bus (MIL-STD-1553B)
Ultra lightweight in-line microcouplers
1- through 6-stub
Applications
Building on over 20 years of experience and continuous
improvement in data bus, including pioneering in-line
microcouplers, Tyco Electronics introduces a new
family of ultra light weight In-line Raychem Microcouplers,
available in 1- through 6-stub configurations.
These couplers offer the same high performance and
reliability as Raychem current microcouplers, but their
weight is further reduced. They are available in
configurations up to 6-stub, and minimize weight there
is no option with a mounting eyelet.
Combined with Raychem 24AWG data bus cables,
these ultra light couplers allow designers to
significantly reduce weight. An unfilled flat braid cable
is available for additional weight savings.
They are also available assembled with other customer
specified components into a complete factory-built and
tested data bus harness.
Features and benefits
� Environmental sealing.
� No connectors.
� Very small size.
� Ultra Light weight
(1 stub: 6.5 g max.; 2 stubs: 9.5 g max.).
� In-line profile that makes wire bundle
mounting possible.
� 360° continuous low-impedance
cable-shield terminations.
� Reliable solder termination of all components.
� Potted circuit elements for maximum durability
and in-use reliability.
� Ease of installation.
� Altitude immersion resistance.
� Optional eyelet configurations for
bulkhead mounting.
� Mean time between failures > 1,000,000 hours.
Specifications/approvals
Series Military Raychem
D-500-L4xx MIL-STD-1553B D-6020 (same as current microcouplers)
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
� � �
Cable length
012 = 12 in 079 = 79 in 236 = 236 in
078 = 78 in 120 = 120 in 240 = 240 in
360 = 360 in
Cable type
612 = 10612 (24 AWG single optimized shield)
613 = 10613 (24 AWG double optimized shield)
614 = 10614 (24 AWG EMP hardened)
E26 = 7724E2664 (24 AWG flat shield, unfilled)
Lightest cable
Number of stubs
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 or 6
Design
5 = Without internal terminator 7 = With internal terminator
Style
5 = Without eyelet
D-500-L4 5 W -X -YYY -ZZZ
Lightweight in-line couplers - part numbering system
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 92
Fax-on-demand
US only (800) 260-9099
Outside US (650) 257-2301
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. 8-93 Electrical Interconnect Products
Product selection
D-500-L455-X-YYY-ZZZ D-500-L456-X-YYY-ZZZ
End view End view End view End view
Left side Right side Left side Right side
D-500-L457-X-YYY-ZZZ D-500-L458-X-YYY-ZZZ
End view End view End view End view
Left side Right side Left side Right side
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
1 stub
2 stub
3 stub
4 stub
5 stub
6 stub
Legend
Bus cable
Stub cable
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 93
Data Bus (MIL-STD-1553B)
Components
Box couplers
Applications
The multiport capability of these couplers (up to eight
stubs) enables avionics system designers to
interconnect black boxes with minimum wire runs.
Box couplers are supplied with Raychem triaxial
threaded or bayonet connectors.
Features and benefits
� Light, robust coupler modules with
connector versatility.
� Up to eight stub connectors can be arrayed on the
“face” of the box coupler. Bus connectors can also
be on the “face” or on the “side” of the box.
� Designed with Raychem D-621 series corrosion-
resistant threaded-type or bayonet-type connectors.
Note: Tyco Electronics also designs and manufactures
customized Raychem data bus box couplers.
8-94 Electrical Interconnect Products
Specifications/approvals
Series Military Raychem
D-500-0255 MIL-STD-1553 D-6021
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
� � �
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 94
Fax-on-demand Fax ID Description
US only (800) 260-9099 8090 Product bulletin

6 = With mounting eyelet
D-500-94 W W -X -YYY -ZZZ
Space-grade in-line coupler -  part numbering system
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 101
8-102 Electrical Interconnect Products
Data Bus (MIL-STD-1553B)
Components
Space-grade data bus components (cont’d.)
Contact (installed, DK-621 kits only)
P = Pin*
S = Socket*
*May be ordered separately as D-602-0126 (pin)
and D-602-0127 socket
Polarization (bayonet styles only) (jack view)
Basic connector configurations
Threaded styles:
11 = Plug
12 = Jack
Bayonet styles:
33 = Plug, A polarization
33 = Jack, A polarization
35 = Plug, B polarization
36 = Jack, B polarization
37 = Plug, C polarization
38 = Jack, C polarization
39 = Plug, D polarization
40 = Jack, D polarization
D-621 connector, kitted with accessories
DK-621 -09 XX -X X
Space-grade connectors -  part numbering system
1 = A 2 = B 3 = C 4 = D
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 102
Fax-on-demand Fax ID Description
US only (800) 260-9099 8065 Data sheet
Outside US (650) 257-2301
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. 8-103 Electrical Interconnect Products
Cable type
612 = 10612 (24 AWG single optimized shield)
613 = 10613 (24 AWG double optimized shield)
614 = 10614 (24 AWG EMP hardened)
S06 = flat shield, unfilled (lightest cable)
Space-grade splice kit = D-150-9708-5
D-500-9463- ZZZ
Space-grade terminators -  part numbering system
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 103
8-104 Electrical Interconnect Products
Data Bus (MIL-STD-1553B)
Components
Customer-specified harness assemblies
and HarnWare
Tyco Electronics supplies complete Raychem data bus
networks in accordance with customer harness
drawings, with any customer-specified cables and/or
connectors. Using factory-built harnesses eliminates
unnecessary splices and connectors, reducing the cost
and increasing the reliability of the networks. Factory-
built harnesses are pre-tested and ready for installation.
HarnWare - harness design software - allows designers
to  draw a data bus harness in a matter of minutes,
while selecting Raychem or others’ components;
a bill of materials is automatically generated.
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
� � �
8-Electric. Interc. Products  30/9/02  11:09 am  Page 104
Fax-on-demand
US only (800) 260-9099
Outside US (650) 257-2301
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. 8-105 Electrical Interconnect Products
1 Databus Cable 10613-9 Raychem 5.3 M
2 Databus Cable 10613-96 Raychem 7 M
3 Databus Coupler D-500-0455-1 Raychem 1 Pc
4 Databus Coupler D-500-0455-2 Raychem 1 Pc
5 Databus Coupler D-500-0457-1 Raychem 1 Pc
6 Databus Connector D-621-0469-L Raychem 1 Pc
7 Databus Contact DK-602-0156-N-2 Raychem 1 Pc
8 Databus Contact DK-602-0157-N-2 Raychem 1 Pc
9 Databus Connector DK-621-0411-P Raychem 1 Pc
10 Databus Connector DK-621-0412-P Raychem 1 Pc
11 Databus Connector DK-621-0434-1P Raychem 1 Pc
12 Marker Sleeve TMS-SCE-3/16-2.0-9 Raychem 6 Pc
PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER SPEC/REMARKS QTY UNIT
Raychem
DATA BUS COUPLER
Raychem
DATA BUS COUPLER
Raychem
DATA BUS COUPLER
S
T
B
D
C
M
C
1
C
M
C
2
W
H
E
E
L B
AY
D-600-XXXX
ISSUE x
LOT N˚ XXXX
NOSE
NOSE
CMC 2